

STAY PLAN FOR FESTIVAL PARTICIPANTS **5TH WORLD WICKER AND WEAVING FESTIVAL POZNAŃ 2023**

AUGUST 23, 2023 (WEDNESDAY)

8.00 a.m. - 4.00 p.m. - registration of participants

Hall - Main entrance Glogowska 14 street.

The office is run by assistants of the commissioner:

- Aldona Pawlak tel. 501 481 205
- · Karolina Felchner tel. 887 350 036

After registration, you can get acquainted with the site of the competition works (Pavilion No. 3 collect raw material and pre-prepare it).

- a meal provided by the organizer after completion of registration formalities plus Coffee Buffet
- Assembly and arrangement of all exhibitions and displays pavilion No. 3. ATTENTION! readiness of exhibitions on August 24, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.
- Heading to the place of assigned accommodation
- Free time for Festival participants

AUGUST 24, 2023 (THURSDAY) - INAUGURATION

10.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m. - open exhibitions and plaiting demonstrations at the exhibition stands Pavilion No. 3

10.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m. - International Fair of Weaving Products and other stands

12.00 a.m. - opening of the 5th World Wicker and Weaving Festival POZNAŃ 2023 main stage Mark's Square

Inauguration program:

- Music Program
- Welcome ceremony
- · A word from the Festival Commissioner and the President of MTP Host of the facility
- Participation of invited guests
- Opening Ceremony of the 5th World Wicker and Weaving Festival Poznań 2023 featuring Alpine Horn Ensemble from Switzerland

about 2.00 p.m. - 3.00 p.m. - refreshments by the Festival Commissioner and the President of the MTP Mark's Square (by the stage)

4.00 p.m. - 7.00 p.m. - time for Festival participants

7.00 p.m. - 10.00 p.m. - Evening of Meeting with Culture - POLAND and EUROPE - Participants, Organizers, Guests

- Musical Setting Concert of the Ukraine (or Subcarpathian) Band
- Performance on behalf of Jedrzej Stępak "Family and Friends"
- **National Presentations**
- Treats provided by the organizers

All festival participants are invited to Mark's Square by the main stage.

AUGUST 25, 2023 (FRIDAY)

8.00 a.m. - gathering of participants of the 6th International Weaving Competition for the Grand Prix Award of the Festival Pavilion No. 3

Participants of the Competition should obligatorily wear Organizers' T-Shirts.

Competition Opening Program:

- Word from the Festival Commissioner and Chairman of the Jury
- Giving away Gifts to the Participants of the Competition
- Opening of the Competition by the President of MTP and OSPIW Commissioners and Jury
- A joint photo of the Competition Participants



ORGANIZER:

biuro@plecionkarze.pl l



9.00 a.m. - start of the Competition

10.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m. - open exhibitions and plaiting demonstrations at the exhibition stands Pavilion No. 3

10.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m. - International Fair of Weaving Products and other stands

Work of the Jury - Evaluation of the Submitted Works - Exhibition of the Submitted Works.

17.00 p.m. – the end of the first day of the Competition – documenting the stage of implementation of the projects of works performed live

PLEASE NOTE!

The works are left on their competition places at 6 p.m. The pavilion will be commissionally closed after this hour.

7.00 p.m.- 10.00 p.m. - Evening of Meeting with Culture - Europe and the Rest of the World - among Participants, Organizers, Guests

- Musical Setting Alpine Horn Ensemble from Switzerland"
- National presentations
- Treats provided by the organizers

All festival participants are invited to Mark's Square by the main stage.

USEFUL INFORMATION

PLEASE NOTE!

Interpreters:

The Festival Office in Pavilion No. 3 will be available every day.

Iwona Sołtysiak-Agurto **\(\sum_{+48} 607 229 445 \) Renato Agurto**

\(\sum_{+49} 176 288 12572 \)



Małgorzata Paszke **\(\sqrt{+48} 605 606 017** Maciej Szmatuła **\(\sum_{+48} 693 037 875 \)**

Technical:

Maciej Pawlak **Deputy Commissioner \(\sum_{+48} 501 352 989 \)**

Mieczysław Pietruńko Service **\(\sum_{+48} 606 382 464 \)**

AUGUST 26, 2023 (SATURDAY)

from 10.00 a.m. - open exhibitions and plaiting demonstrations at the exhibition stands Pavilion No. 3

from 10.00 a.m. – International Fair of Weaving Products and other stands

9.00 a.m. - 4.00 p.m. - applies to participants of the International Competition - Second day of the Weaving Competition

4.00 p.m. – closing of the Competition – handing over the works for the Jury's evaluation and arrangement of the post-competition exhibition

Pavilion No. 3

Jury Work – Evaluation of the Competition Works by the International Jury.

4.00 p.m. - 6.00 p.m. - arrangement of the Exhibition of Works Performed Live during the Festival and making it available to the public.

Free time.

AUGUST 27, 2023 (SUNDAY)

from 10.00 a.m. - open exhibitions and demonstrations of weaving at exhibition stands Pavilion No. 3

Andrzej Pawlak - Commissioner of the Festival

biuro@plecionkarze.pl l

from 10.00 a.m. – International Fair of weaving products and of other stands

EXHIBITION OF WORKS MADE LIVE DURING THE FESTIVAL



h World Wicker and Weaving Festival



10.00 a.m. - 2.00 p.m. - evaluation of Competition Works by the International Jury of the Festival Competition

10.00 a.m. - 3.00 p.m. - start of demonstrations and international workshops of weaving Poznań 2023 We invite you to Pavilion No.3

We weave using:

- straw
- wicker
- rattan
- paper wicker
- string macramé

10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. - Participants of the Competition waiting for the Gala at the end of the Festival are invited to show weaving for the audience at their assigned stands - free form and the products made in this way will go to auction for charity.

4.00 p.m. - Closing Gala of the 5th World Wicker and Weaving Festival Poznań 2023. Announcement of the results of the International Jury and presentation of awards

main stage Mark's Square

PLEASE NOTE!

We kindly ask the Festival Participants to be present at the Gala in their regional costumes.

6.00 p.m. – a farewell meeting among Festiwal Participants, Organizers and Guests with refreshments Mark's Square

> Andrzej Pawlak **Festival Commissioner**





ORGANIZER: